RECEIVED MAR 24 3 45 FH '83

OFFICE OF THE COVERMOR

APPROVED AND SIGNED BY THE GOVERNOR

Date 3-29-83

### **WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE**

**REGULAR SESSION, 1983** 

# ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 1872

(By Mr. Marchin 4 mr. Starcher)

Passed	March 12,	1983
In Effect	may 1, 1984	<del>°  ⊒द्वाउ</del> ष्ट

#### **ENROLLED**

## H. B. 1872

(By Mr. Manchin and Mr. Starcher)

[Passed March 12, 1983; in effect January 1, 1984.]

AN ACT to repeal section forty-six, article two, chapter twenty of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirtyone, as amended, relating to Class L nonresident statewide bow and arrow hunting and fishing license and Class LL nonresident statewide bow and arrow bear hunting license.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

#### ARTICLE 2. WILDLIFE RESOURCES.

- §1. Repeal of section relationg to Class L nonresident statewide bow and arrow hunting and fishing license, and Class LL non-resident statewide bow and arrow bear hunting license.
  - 1 Section forty-six, article two, chapter twenty of the code
  - 2 of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
  - 3 amended, is hereby repealed.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
foregoing fill is correctly enrolled.
100 MILLENGE
Chairman Senate Committee
Conditional Sendie Committee
Wonald anello
Chairman House Committee
Originating in the House.
Takes offeet Innuery 1 1004
Takes effect January 1, 1984.
Told C. Wills
Clerk of the Senate
Danald & Dappa
Clerk of the House Delegates
71/ 6/11/4
Manen X MH raw
President of the Senat
( $)$ $)$ $)$ $($
Speaker House of Delegates
Spearer (Touse of Delegates
in 14
The within naffired this the 29
The within napproved this the 29 day of Marsh 1983.
day of
Mahill Welm My
Governor

C-641

RECEIVED

83 MAR 31 P12: 38

SECY. OF STATE